The Batavia "Little Devils" Youth wrestling team won the Greater Rochester Youth Wrestling League

championship Tuesday night by defeating Fairport 31-21. Batavia won the west division this season with wins over Brockport,
Hilton and Spencerport before defeating Fairport in the championship match to finish 5-0 in the inaugural youth league season.

Match Results

60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

Gavin Ciarfella(Batavia) > Zach Rooks(Fairport) 13-3

Casper Stewart (Batavia) > Matt Steingass(Fairport) Fall 2:30
Jamarion Richrdson(Batavia) > Brody Wolcott(Fairport) FFT
Andrew Caudill(Batavia) > Logan Palmeiri(Fairport) 7-3
Bronx Buchholz(Batavia) > Will Predmore (Fairport) Fall 1:39
Kaden Marucci(Batavia) > JT Hohman (Fairport) 6-2

Ryan Cuadill(Batavia) > Wayner Sergeant(Fairport) Fall 2:18
Ryan Sanko(Fairport) > Carter Havens(Batavia) 6-4

100-104 Grady McElvery(Fairport) > FFT
105-110 TJ Gibson(Fairport) > FFT
111-117 Brett Rooks(Fairport) > FFT
118-125 Adam Rowell(Fairport) > FFT
126-130 Nick Sanko(Fairport) > FFT
135-140 Scott Thompson(Fairport) > FFT

141+

Double FFT

Batavia also won 8 of 12 exhibition bouts that evening.

Winners were: Mekhi Fortes, Betty Cherry, Kaleb Beardsley, Brody Havens, Luke Gutman, Amelio Caraballo, Champ Buchholz,

Maggio Buchholz.

GREATER ROCHESTER
YOUTH WRESTLING LEAGUE

Batavia

4-0

Batavia 10-0
Batavia 13-0
Batavia 16-0
Batavia 22-0
Batavia 25-0
Batavia 31-0

Batavia
Batavia
Batavia
Batavia
Batavia
Batavia
Batavia

31-3
31-6
31-9
31-12
31-15
31-18
31-21



