

The Batavia "Little Devils" Youth wrestling team won the Greater Rochester Youth Wrestling League championship Tuesday night by defeating Fairport 31-21. Batavia won the west division this season with wins over Brockport, Hilton and Spencerport before defeating Fairport in the championship match to finish 5-0 in the inaugural youth league season.

## Match Results

60-64 Gavin Ciarfella(Batavia) > Zach Rooks(Fairport) 13-3	Batavia 4-0
65-69 Casper Stewart (Batavia) > Matt Steingass(Fairport) Fall 2:30	Batavia 10-0
70-74 Jamarion Richrdson(Batavia) > Brody Wolcott(Fairport) FFT	Batavia 13-0
75-79 Andrew Caudill(Batavia) > Logan Palmeiri(Fairport) 7-3	Batavia 16-0
80-84 Bronx Buchholz(Batavia) > Will Predmore (Fairport) Fall 1:39	Batavia 22-0
85-89 Kaden Marucci(Batavia) > JT Hohman (Fairport) 6-2	Batavia 25-0
90-94 Ryan Cuadill(Batavia) > Wayner Sergeant(Fairport) Fall 2:18	Batavia 31-0
95-99 Ryan Sanko(Fairport) > Carter Havens(Batavia) 6-4	Batavia 31-3
100-104 Grady McElvery(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-6
105-110 TJ Gibson(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-9
111-117 Brett Rooks(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-12
118-125 Adam Rowell(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-15
126-130 Nick Sanko(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-18
135-140 Scott Thompson(Fairport) > FFT	Batavia 31-21
141+ Double FFT	

Batavia also won 8 of 12 exhibition bouts that evening.

Winners were: Mekhi Fortes, Betty Cherry, Kaleb Beardsley, Brody Havens, Luke Gutman, Amelio Caraballo, Champ Buchholz, Maggio Buchholz.

